
  

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
(BID NO: CA/RA/2011-12/02) 

 

Sealed tenders are invited on post qua lification s ystem (i.e. in two par ts, one Technical Bid for e ligibility criteria 

and ot her Price B id for r ates) f rom appr oved/well es tablished, r eputed and ex perienced a udit f irms f or 

engagement for carrying out independent audit of category-wise and age-wise receivable of Nigam as on 31.03.11 

and further segregation in SOP, Surcharge, ED & M. Tax for the period FY 2008-09, 2009-10 & 2010-11, as per 

following eligibility criteria: - 

a) The audi t f irm must have been registered with Comptroller and Auditor General of India. The audit f irm 

must have experience in the audit PSUs & Govt. accounts. 

b) The audit firm must have been in existence for the last 5 years. 

c) The annual average turn over i.e. the audit fee for the last 3 years must not be below Rs. 25 lacs from 

auditing business. The audit firm may enter into collaboration and agreement with other associates for the 

purpose and in that case combined turnover of both the parties to the agreement will be considered for 

the p urpose of c alculating qua lifying t urnover of  R s. 25 l akhs. P rovided t hat t he t urnover of  t he lead 

partner i.e. in whose name tender is submitted must not be less than 40% of the total required turnover. 

However, c opy of t he agr eement s o made al ongwith audited a nd c ertified c opies of  bal ance s heets of  

both the parties to the contract shall have to be submitted alongwith the tender documents. 

i) Purchase of specification/Tender Documents is essential for participation.  

ii) Tender documents are available for sale in the office of the Assistant General Manager/Consumer Care 

Centre, DHBVN, Rajgarh Road, Hisar. The cost of tender documents is `2000/- (` two thousand only) at 

counter, which i s t o be deposited in t he c ash or  t hrough D emand D raft p ayable at H isar i n f avour of    

Assistant General Manager/Consumer Care Centre, DHBVN, Hisar. Tender Documents are also available 

on the official website www.dhbv.com  of DHBVN and can be downloaded from there.  In such case the 

bidder will have to submit the cost of tender documents through Demand Draft amounting to `2000/- (two 

thousand only) in favour of AGM/EAD, DHBVN, Hisar alongwith the bid documents. Please follow the link 

http://117.240.241.202/main/tender/other/bid/cgmaudit-2011-12-02.pdf to download the tender 

documents. 

Period of sale of bidding documents From 01.02.2012 to 24.02.2012 upto 1.00 PM 

Closing date for submission of bid 25.02.2012 upto 2.00 PM 
Opening date of qualification bid 25.02.2012 at 3.00 PM 
Place of submission of bid O/o Chief General Manager/Audit 

DHBVN, Vidyut Sadan, Vidyut Nagar 
Hisar-125005 

Place for opening of bids 
Office inviting bids 

 

iii) Detailed Terms and Conditions can be seen in the Tender Documents.   
 
 

Chief General Manager/Audit 
DHBVN, VIDYUT NAGAR 
HISAR-125005 
PHONE: 01662-223128 
FAX:       01662-223075 

Email: chiefauditordhbvn@gmail.com 

http://www.dhbv.com/�
http://117.240.241.202/main/tender/other/bid/cgmaudit-2011-12-02.pdf�
mailto:chiefauditordhbvn@gmail.com�

